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VIVICITTA' 2014
CLASSIFICA GENERALE Km. 12,000

Pet. Cat. Nominativo M/F An Società Tempo diff. t/Km.
1 1 200 A DEL NISTA DANIELE M 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.39.46 0.00.00 03.19
2 2 90 A ORSI MARCO M 1972 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.40.03 0.00.17 03.20
3 3 161 A GESI ANDREA M 1977 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.40.30 0.00.44 03.22
4 4 100 A POLITI STEFANO M 1969 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.41.12 0.01.26 03.26
5 5 101 A RAZZUOLI LEONARDO M 1983 ATLETICA MARIGNANA 0.41.17 0.01.31 03.26
6 6 169 A PANTANI MICHELE M 1972 ASD IL RIVELLINO 0.41.18 0.01.32 03.27
7 7 184 A LAZZERI GIANMARCO M 1965 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.41.26 0.01.40 03.27
8 8 37 A BENDONI MARIO M 1981 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.41.32 0.01.46 03.28
9 9 119 A BARDARE' MARIANO M 1972 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.41.56 0.02.10 03.30

10 10 34 A PERETTI STEFANO M 1967 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.42.05 0.02.19 03.30
11 11 156 A RIA ROBERTO M 1974 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.42.12 0.02.26 03.31
12 12 110 A SUSINI DANIELE M 1973 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.42.21 0.02.35 03.32
13 13 62 A GIANNOTTI RICCARDO M 1968 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.42.27 0.02.41 03.32
14 14 33 A MARTINI MARCO M 1974 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.42.31 0.02.45 03.33
15 15 126 A BONINI MARIO M 1966 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.42.37 0.02.51 03.33
16 16 152 A ANACLERIO DARIO M 1980 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.43.09 0.03.23 03.36
17 17 103 A DA PRATO MICHELE M 1977 ATLETICA CAMAIORE 0.43.11 0.03.25 03.36
18 18 168 A GIBELLINI MAURO M 1984 CS SAN ROCCHINO 0.43.16 0.03.30 03.36
19 19 190 A MARINO MIMMO M 1973 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.43.35 0.03.49 03.38
20 20 2 A PIERSANTE ANDREA M 1984 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.43.44 0.03.58 03.39
21 21 124 A CAMPITELLI DAVIDE M 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.43.48 0.04.02 03.39
22 22 104 A BERNARDINI MARCELLO M 1976 ATLETICA MARIGNANA 0.44.51 0.05.05 03.44
23 23 182 A ESPOSITO GUIDO M 1971 AVIS STIAVA 0.44.55 0.05.09 03.45
24 24 150 A BARDI DANIELE M 1971 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.44.57 0.05.11 03.45
25 25 17 A CHISARI VINCENZO M 1966 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.45.01 0.05.15 03.45
26 26 160 A GUALTIERI ALESSANDRO M 1970 0 0.45.04 0.05.18 03.45
27 1 228 G FABBRO RACHELE F 1974 GS LAMMARI 0.45.34 0.05.48 03.48
28 27 113 A BARTELLONI FRANCO M 1965 TEAM STRACARRARA 0.45.58 0.06.12 03.50
29 1 178 D DIAMANTI GIUSEPPE M 1951 UISP MARINA CARRARA 0.46.05 0.06.19 03.50
30 1 145 B MAURI PAOLO M 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.46.13 0.06.27 03.51
31 28 1 A PAPINI SIMONE M 1970 UISP ZONA DEL CUOIO 0.46.23 0.06.37 03.52
32 2 230 G NERI CRISTINA F 1966 GS LAMMARI 0.46.26 0.06.40 03.52
33 29 16 A RAGGIO ANDREA M 1968 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.46.28 0.06.42 03.52
34 30 22 A SCOPELLITI SANTO M 1975 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.46.36 0.06.50 03.53
35 31 143 A IANNAZZONE CLAUDIO M 1972 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.46.42 0.06.56 03.53
36 32 151 A DILIBERTO MARCO M 1965 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.46.43 0.06.57 03.54
37 33 146 A COGILLI PAOLO M 1972 LUCCA MARATHON 0.46.55 0.07.09 03.55
38 34 35 A DECARIA EMANUELE M 1975 SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA 0.47.03 0.07.17 03.55
39 35 194 A BRUNETTI ALESSIO M 1972 MONTEMURLO 0.47.05 0.07.19 03.55
40 36 165 A BERTAGNI NICOLO' M 1995 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.47.07 0.07.21 03.56
41 37 139 A PINTORI FRANCESCO M 1970 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.47.09 0.07.23 03.56
42 38 135 A BIANCHI ANTONIO M 1979 ESCAPE TUSCANY TRIATHLON 0.47.11 0.07.25 03.56
43 1 39 C CASAGNI ROBERTO M 1959 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.47.19 0.07.33 03.57
44 2 42 B NARDELLA CIRO M 1960 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.47.35 0.07.49 03.58
45 3 263 G RUFFINI SONIA F 1992 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.47.45 0.07.59 03.59
46 39 174 A SCIACOL RICCARDO M 1968 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.47.46 0.08.00 03.59
47 40 94 A BERNARDINI STEFANO M 1971 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.47.54 0.08.08 03.59
48 3 125 B MAURO SALVATORE M 1960 INDIVIDUALE 0.47.57 0.08.11 04.00
49 4 217 G GHIARDI CATIA F 1965 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.01 0.08.15 04.00
50 41 181 A VCIVITA FULVIO M 1966 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.48.02 0.08.17 04.00
51 42 63 A MESCHI MARCO M 1973 VIRTUS LUCCA 0.48.03 0.08.17 04.00

Cl. 
Gen

Cl. 
Cat.
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52 4 72 B PARIGINI ANDREA M 1960 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.48.12 0.08.26 04.01
53 43 8 A PRUDENZIATI ERMES M 1970 INDIVIDUALE 0.48.36 0.08.50 04.03
54 44 21 A RONCONE ALESSANDRO M 1987 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.48.41 0.08.55 04.03
55 45 23 A ZANFORLIN LUCA M 1970 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.48.41 0.08.55 04.03
56 46 46 A TORRE LICIO M 1968 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.48.43 0.08.57 04.04
57 5 262 G BARSOTTI FEDERICA F 1969 INDIVIDUALE 0.48.44 0.08.59 04.04
58 5 75 B BARONI ADOLFO M 1964 VERSILIA SPORT 0.48.46 0.09.00 04.04
59 47 41 A NARDELLA ANTONIO M 1982 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.49 0.09.03 04.04
60 6 218 G RAMAZZOTTI ILARIA F 1977 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.55 0.09.09 04.05
61 2 112 C LIMONE CLAUDIO M 1956 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.49.01 0.09.15 04.05
62 48 96 A GIOVANNETTI RICCARDO M 1972 VIRTUS LUCCA 0.49.03 0.09.17 04.05
63 49 114 A NANNIZZI ANDREA M 1986 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.49.05 0.09.19 04.05
64 7 249 G PARDINI LAURA F 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.49.10 0.09.24 04.06
65 50 31 A PACCHINI FABIO M 1984 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.49.16 0.09.30 04.06
66 6 7 B MATTEONI MARCO M 1962 ATLETICA PORCARI 0.49.18 0.09.32 04.07
67 8 227 G CIABATTI ODETTE F 1967 GS LAMMARI 0.49.39 0.09.53 04.08
68 7 77 B BELLETTI FABIO M 1960 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.49.40 0.09.54 04.08
69 9 214 G SECCI GIANFRANCA F 1973 CROCE D'ORO MONTALE 0.50.01 0.10.15 04.10
70 2 29 D FIGARA MAURIZIO M 1954 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.50.05 0.10.19 04.10
71 51 153 A GUIDI DANIELE M 1965 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.50.11 0.10.25 04.11
72 8 120 B BARTOLOZZI STEFANO M 1960 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.15 0.10.29 04.11
73 52 166 A BALDI ALESSANDRO M 1995 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.50.17 0.10.31 04.11
74 53 11 A CAPECCHI MAURIZIO M 1976 GS MARCIATORI ANTRACCOLI 0.50.27 0.10.41 04.12
75 54 187 A BARONCINI RICCARDO M 1966 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.29 0.10.43 04.12
76 3 172 C PESCAGLINI RICCARDO M 1957 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.50.36 0.10.50 04.13
77 55 95 A FRANCESCHINI SIMONE M 1971 0 0.50.38 0.10.52 04.13
78 56 167 A BARBAGLI LUCA M 1974 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.50.41 0.10.55 04.13
79 9 163 B MONTESANO ALESSANDRO M 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.42 0.10.56 04.14
80 3 51 D CAMBI FABRIZIO M 1952 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.50.44 0.10.58 04.14
81 57 102 A CITI MATTEO M 1980 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.50.45 0.10.59 04.14
82 58 88 A ROSSI MARCO M 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.50.57 0.11.11 04.15
83 59 20 A ESPOSITO ROBERTO M 1967 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.51.03 0.11.17 04.15
84 60 106 A TENERANI GIANLUCA M 1982 UISP MARINA CARRARA 0.51.06 0.11.21 04.16
85 61 64 A MAFFEI SAMUELE M 1996 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 0.51.19 0.11.33 04.17
86 10 99 B D'ERCOLE RICCARDO M 1964 HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 0.51.21 0.11.35 04.17
87 11 60 B RUGGIERO MARCO M 1964 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.51.26 0.11.40 04.17
88 62 105 A CATTANI DANIELE M 1976 INDIVIDUALE 0.51.27 0.11.41 04.17
89 12 115 B MUTTI MARIO M 1964 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.51.29 0.11.43 04.17
90 63 186 A CASINI LEANDRO M 1971 ANTRACCOLI 0.51.36 0.11.50 04.18
91 64 148 A VALLARI MASSIMO M 1967 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.51.39 0.11.53 04.18
92 65 142 A MANNINI SIMONE M 1970 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.51.41 0.11.55 04.18
93 66 141 A BECONCINI FRANCESCO M 1978 CENTRO HELIOS 0.51.45 0.11.59 04.19
94 67 48 A BATTIMELLI MASSIMILIANO M 1972 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.51.46 0.12.00 04.19
95 68 107 A PISANI CARLO M 1970 INDIVIDUALE 0.51.48 0.12.02 04.19
96 69 127 A QUAGLIERINI FABIO M 1967 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.51.56 0.12.10 04.20
97 70 92 A BARSI ALFREDO M 1982 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.52.04 0.12.18 04.20
98 4 50 D BIASCI GIORGIO M 1952 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.52.09 0.12.23 04.21
99 71 4 A ESPOSITO LUIGI M 1968 TRIONFO LIGURE 0.52.11 0.12.25 04.21

100 72 83 A FERRARI GIANNI M 1966 0 0.52.21 0.12.35 04.22
101 73 154 A TOSI VINCENZO M 1994 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.52.26 0.12.40 04.22
102 74 164 A FRASSI FILIPPO M 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 0.52.28 0.12.42 04.22
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103 75 61 A VOLIANI STEFANO M 1973 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.52.34 0.12.48 04.23
104 76 30 A LORENZETTI GABRIELE M 1973 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.52.39 0.12.53 04.23
105 77 81 A ZACCHIA MASSIMILIANO M 1970 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.52.44 0.12.58 04.24
106 78 176 A MORELLI FABRIZIO M 1970 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.52.45 0.12.59 04.24
107 79 5 A RICHETTA VINCENZO ANTONIO M 1973 AVIS STIAVA 0.52.51 0.13.05 04.24
108 80 82 A SABETTA LUIGI M 1974 TEAM FOLGORE 0.52.59 0.13.13 04.25
109 81 185 A SPADONI FRANCESCO M 1971 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.15 0.13.29 04.26
110 82 188 A BIANCHINI CARLO M 1965 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.22 0.13.36 04.27
111 13 138 B CAVAZZUTI FABIO M 1964 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.53.24 0.13.38 04.27
112 83 87 A MASTROSIMONE GABRIELE M 1975 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.53.26 0.13.40 04.27
113 84 183 A FULCERI ALESSANDRO M 1975 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.53.27 0.13.41 04.27
114 10 207 G NACCI IRENE F 1979 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.53.40 0.13.54 04.28
115 4 55 C FERRETTI VALTER M 1956 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.53.45 0.13.59 04.29
116 85 128 A SARGENTI GIUSEPPE M 1968 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.49 0.14.03 04.29
117 86 49 A BELLINI MARCO M 1965 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.53.52 0.14.06 04.29
118 5 80 D D'ALVANO MICHELE M 1953 LA VERRU'A 0.53.53 0.14.07 04.29
119 5 122 C GIANNINI RICCARDO M 1955 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.54.03 0.14.17 04.30
120 14 84 B BERNARDINI CLAUDIO M 1961 AVIS STIAVA 0.54.17 0.14.31 04.31
121 87 28 A CESARI GIANANDREA M 1971 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.54.18 0.14.32 04.31
122 1 15 F SALVADORI SIRIO M 1944 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.54.19 0.14.34 04.32
123 6 137 C MOSCATELLI ENRICO M 1957 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.54.21 0.14.35 04.32
124 88 36 A MORELLI MASSIMILIANO M 1967 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.54.57 0.15.11 04.35
125 89 86 A TONINI GIAMPAOLO M 1968 GOLFO DEI POETI 0.54.59 0.15.13 04.35
126 90 93 A GUZZINI ALESSANDRO M 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.05 0.15.19 04.35
127 91 140 A TOGNARELLI MASSIMO M 1974 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.55.08 0.15.22 04.36
128 11 256 G MARCHI MONICA F 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.14 0.15.28 04.36
129 92 117 A TRGGI GIOVANNI M 1969 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.19 0.15.33 04.37
130 12 252 G CRISTIANI FLAVIA F 1969 LUCCA MARATHON 0.55.27 0.15.41 04.37
131 13 177 G GIACOBBE ALESSANDRA F 1972 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.29 0.15.43 04.37
132 1 247 H BERNARDINI SIMONETTA F 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.40 0.15.54 04.38
133 93 132 A MASSAGLI MARCO M 1967 INDIVIDUALE 0.55.44 0.15.58 04.39
134 15 59 B REPETTI FRANCESCO M 1964 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.55.46 0.16.00 04.39
135 1 85 E CHERUBINI RINALDO M 1948 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.55.55 0.16.09 04.40
136 6 54 D DUGINI LUCIANO M 1954 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.55.57 0.16.11 04.40
137 14 251 G PETRONI MIMI F 1973 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.01 0.16.15 04.40
138 15 231 G PERRONE CRISTINA F 1965 GS LAMMARI 0.56.09 0.16.23 04.41
139 16 261 G CAPPADONA ALESSANDRA F 1972 G.S.ORECCHIELLA 0.56.15 0.16.29 04.41
140 7 71 D MANSUINO MARIO M 1954 LA NAVE 0.56.32 0.16.46 04.43
141 17 232 G ROSSI SERENA F 1976 VERSILIA SPORT 0.56.34 0.16.48 04.43
142 94 147 A CARTA GABRIELE M 1968 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.39 0.16.53 04.43
143 18 248 G GOMEZ VIANA F 1978 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.44 0.16.58 04.44
144 95 155 A COGILLI ANTONELLO M 1970 LUCCA MARATHON 0.56.47 0.17.01 04.44
145 8 197 D MELISI ANTONIO M 1953 LE SBARRE 0.56.50 0.17.04 04.44
146 96 149 A PANCIONI FABIO M 1976 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.58 0.17.12 04.45
147 19 234 G SPAZZAFUMO ELISA F 1995 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 0.57.00 0.17.14 04.45
148 20 203 G FROSALI VALENTINA F 1977 GS IL FIORINO 0.57.02 0.17.16 04.45
149 97 118 A GRILLO GENNARO M 1973 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.57.05 0.17.19 04.45
150 7 159 C MELANI CLAUDIO M 1955 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.06 0.17.21 04.46
151 21 239 G ROMANI MAURA F 1965 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.08 0.17.22 04.46
152 2 240 H DELLA MAGGIORE SIMONETTA F 1963 AVIS STIAVA 0.57.10 0.17.24 04.46
153 16 130 B SANZI PIERLUIGI M 1963 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.20 0.17.34 04.47
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154 17 170 B BARDI FABIO M 1962 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.57.23 0.17.37 04.47
155 8 180 C BUSELLI CLAUDIO M 1959 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.57.28 0.17.42 04.47
156 2 123 E VIOLANTE DOMENICO M 1948 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.57.40 0.17.54 04.48
157 98 25 A PIERINI DANIELE M 1968 C.S. ATLETICA VALDINIEVOLE RIONE EMPOLESE0.57.41 0.17.56 04.48
158 22 210 G CHILA' TERESA F 1984 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.57.42 0.17.57 04.49
159 99 24 A CAMPIGLIA MASSIMILIANO M 1969 C.S. ATLETICA VALDINIEVOLE RIONE EMPOLESE0.57.44 0.17.58 04.49
160 100 43 A BONUCCHI LUCA M 1971 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 0.57.49 0.18.03 04.49
161 101 58 A PESARO GUIDO M 1973 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.58.00 0.18.14 04.50
162 2 98 F BARTOLINI SERGIO M 1944 STCTT 0.58.02 0.18.16 04.50
163 23 253 G ROCCHI DANIELA F 1972 INDIVIDUALE 0.58.06 0.18.20 04.51
164 1 259 I ISOLANIO MANUELA F 1958 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.58.13 0.18.27 04.51
165 24 243 G GUIDA VALENTINA F 1986 AVIS STIAVA 0.58.17 0.18.31 04.51
166 3 134 E SORO GRAZIETTO M 1946 ATLETICA VALDARNO 0.58.44 0.18.58 04.54
167 102 12 A CIGOLOTTI MARCO M 1965 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.58.46 0.19.00 04.54
168 103 196 A SBRANA STEFANO M 1967 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.58.49 0.19.03 04.54
169 1 222 L GEPPETTI SONIA F 1953 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.58.50 0.19.04 04.54
170 104 19 A BERRUTI AGOSTINO M 1966 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.58.56 0.19.10 04.55
171 25 266 G MARANGON SABRINA F 1975 AVIS STIAVA 0.58.58 0.19.12 04.55
172 105 13 A PALLOTTI ALESSANDRO M 1974 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.59.01 0.19.15 04.55
173 26 202 G CIOLLI GIULIA F 1984 GS IL FIORINO 0.59.09 0.19.24 04.56
174 27 250 G LUBRANO STEFANIA F 1968 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.59.22 0.19.36 04.57
175 18 179 B MASCIA GERARDO M 1960 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.59.46 0.20.00 04.59
176 28 246 G PARENTI DANIELA F 1968 RUNNING EVOLUTION 0.59.49 0.20.03 04.59
177 106 76 A BONETTI GIACOMO M 1978 INDIVIDUALE 0.59.50 0.20.04 04.59
178 29 255 G DEMI MAILA F 1965 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.59.51 0.20.06 04.59
179 19 109 B MARTELLI STEFANO M 1961 SCUDERIA LATINI 0.59.53 0.20.07 04.59
180 9 91 C MASONI STEFANO M 1958 INDIVIDUALE 0.59.57 0.20.11 05.00
181 20 158 B NANNETTI MAURO M 1964 ATLETICA VALDARNO 1.00.04 0.20.18 05.00
182 107 79 A DEL GROSSO MARTIN M 1976 CSI 1.00.07 0.20.21 05.01
183 10 89 C FANUCCHI STEFANO M 1958 INDIVIDUALE 1.00.10 0.20.24 05.01
184 30 254 G LOMBARDI ROBERTA F 1966 ATLETICA VALDARNO 1.00.12 0.20.26 05.01
185 11 136 C CARTA IGNAZIO M 1959 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 1.00.15 0.20.29 05.01
186 31 208 G MOLESTI ELENA F 1976 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 1.00.19 0.20.33 05.02
187 32 236 G DEL CHIARO ANGELA F 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.00.30 0.20.44 05.03
188 4 47 E PELLETTI ROBERTO M 1949 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.00.33 0.20.47 05.03
189 108 121 A GAMBOGI MARCO M 1965 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.00.39 0.20.53 05.03
190 109 157 A BENEDETTI RICCARDO M 1968 INDIVIDUALE 1.00.42 0.20.56 05.04
191 9 40 D DE MASI CARMINE M 1952 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 1.00.45 0.20.59 05.04
192 110 38 A BORGIOLI MASSIMO M 1968 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 1.00.46 0.21.00 05.04
193 33 225 G FIORENTINI LAURA F 1974 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.01.02 0.21.16 05.05
194 2 221 L BALLERI MARIA GRAZIA F 1950 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.01.22 0.21.36 05.07
195 34 258 G BARTOLOMEI ALESSANDRA F 1980 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.23 0.21.37 05.07
196 35 257 G BALDUINI SERENA F 1969 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.01.24 0.21.38 05.07
197 36 212 G INGENITO ANTONELLA F 1970 ENTELLA RUNNING 1.01.37 0.21.51 05.08
198 37 233 G BALDI ALESSIA F 1998 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 1.01.39 0.21.53 05.08
199 21 191 B FRIGERI ALBERTO M 1960 AMICI MARCIA MASSAROSA 1.01.42 0.21.56 05.08
200 111 67 A QUATTRONE GIANMARIA M 1970 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.52 0.22.06 05.09
201 112 131 A ORLANDI MICHELE M 1971 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.53 0.22.07 05.09
202 113 129 A TESSANDORI NICOLA M 1971 INDIVIDUALE 1.01.55 0.22.09 05.10
203 38 237 G GRAZIANI LAURA F 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.02.10 0.22.25 05.11
204 3 52 F CONTI RODOLFO M 1938 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.12 0.22.26 05.11
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205 39 235 G CHIRONI ARIANNA LARA F 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.02.13 0.22.27 05.11
206 114 175 A GIGLIO PAOLO M 1966 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.02.16 0.22.30 05.11
207 40 224 G D'AMATO ELISA F 1982 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.21 0.22.35 05.12
208 3 226 H SEMERARO CARLA F 1960 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.23 0.22.37 05.12
209 1 206 M PEZZICA RITA F 1948 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.02.27 0.22.41 05.12
210 115 192 A DELL'AMICO ROBERTO M 1965 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.03.21 0.23.35 05.17
211 10 116 D PIERULIVO ADRIANO M 1953 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.03.35 0.23.49 05.18
212 3 213 L BALDACCI BARBARA F 1952 MARCIATORI BARGA 1.03.40 0.23.54 05.18
213 116 73 A BICICCHI DANIELE M 1973 INDIVIDUALE 1.03.44 0.23.58 05.19
214 11 171 D DIARIA PIERLUIGI M 1950 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.04.13 0.24.27 05.21
215 2 238 M MELES IMBENIA F 1945 SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA 1.04.39 0.24.54 05.23
216 41 211 G FOGGIANO YLENIA F 1974 ENTELLA RUNNING 1.04.41 0.24.55 05.23
217 117 111 A POLI LUCA M 1969 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 1.04.45 0.24.59 05.24
218 12 14 C BILANCERI ALBERTO M 1957 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 1.04.46 0.25.00 05.24
219 42 204 G FEI MICHELA F 1970 INDIVIDUALE 1.05.09 0.25.23 05.26
220 43 209 G PARDINI FEDERICA F 1976 AVIS STIAVA 1.05.31 0.25.45 05.28
221 12 45 D GHERARDI STEFANO M 1954 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.06.45 0.26.59 05.34
222 44 220 G ORI LAURA F 1982 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.06.58 0.27.12 05.35
223 5 10 E PANTERA ANTONIO M 1947 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.07.01 0.27.15 05.35
224 45 244 G BROSSA PAOLA F 1966 INDIVIDUALE 1.07.34 0.27.48 05.38
225 118 70 A TOFANELLI DAVID PALMIRO M 1969 AVIS STIAVA 1.07.36 0.27.50 05.38
226 46 245 G SALVI ELENA F 1966 FLYING WOMEN 1.07.42 0.27.56 05.39
227 119 97 A FIORINI EDOARDO M 1967 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 1.08.14 0.28.28 05.41
228 47 264 G GIROGI MANUELA F 1973 MARATONETI TIGULLIO 1.08.37 0.28.52 05.43
229 22 133 B D'ULIVO GIUSTO M 1960 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.09.58 0.30.12 05.50
230 4 53 F D'AMBRA ROBERTO M 1943 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.10.13 0.30.27 05.51
231 4 265 L GRONCHI BRUNA F 1953 GP ROSSINI 1.10.55 0.31.09 05.55
232 5 162 F BIAGIONI GIORGIO M 1937 MARCIATORI BARGA 1.11.09 0.31.23 05.56
233 13 69 D RAVERA ADRIANO M 1951 GOLFO DEI POETI 1.11.28 0.31.42 05.57
234 48 260 G CODA LOREDANA F 1969 ASD CAT SPORT 1.13.35 0.33.49 06.08
235 14 44 D ELEMENTI MAURIZIO M 1951 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.14.16 0.34.30 06.11
236 5 219 L EVANGELISTI VERMILIA F 1950 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.14.18 0.34.32 06.11
237 2 242 I SCOLORATO CATERINA F 1957 GOLFO DEI POETI 1.16.04 0.36.18 06.20
238 120 74 A MATTEUCCI MAURO M 1968 AVIS STIAVA 1.16.09 0.36.23 06.21
239 3 223 M PELLETTI ROSALBA F 1945 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.23.45 0.43.59 06.59
240   0 0 0 0 0
241   0 0 0 0 0
242   0 0 0 0 0
243   0 0 0 0 0
244   0 0 0 0 0
245   0 0 0 0 0
246   0 0 0 0 0
247   0 0 0 0 0
248   0 0 0 0 0
249   0 0 0 0 0
250   0 0 0 0 0
251   0 0 0 0 0
252   0 0 0 0 0
253   0 0 0 0 0
254   0 0 0 0 0
255   0 0 0 0 0
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256   0 0 0 0 0
257   0 0 0 0 0
258   0 0 0 0 0
259   0 0 0 0 0
260   0 0 0 0 0
261   0 0 0 0 0
262   0 0 0 0 0
263   0 0 0 0 0
264   0 0 0 0 0
265   0 0 0 0 0
266   0 0 0 0 0
267   0 0 0 0 0
268   0 0 0 0 0
269   0 0 0 0 0
270   0 0 0 0 0
271   0 0 0 0 0
272   0 0 0 0 0
273   0 0 0 0 0
274   0 0 0 0 0
275   0 0 0 0 0
276   0 0 0 0 0
277   0 0 0 0 0
278   0 0 0 0 0
279   0 0 0 0 0
280   0 0 0 0 0
281   0 0 0 0 0
282   0 0 0 0 0
283   0 0 0 0 0
284   0 0 0 0 0
285   0 0 0 0 0
286   0 0 0 0 0
287   0 0 0 0 0
288   0 0 0 0 0
289   0 0 0 0 0
290   0 0 0 0 0
291   0 0 0 0 0
292   0 0 0 0 0
293   0 0 0 0 0
294   0 0 0 0 0
295   0 0 0 0 0
296   0 0 0 0 0
297   0 0 0 0 0
298   0 0 0 0 0
299   0 0 0 0 0
300   0 0 0 0 0
301   0 0 0 0 0
302   0 0 0 0 0
303   0 0 0 0 0
304   0 0 0 0 0
305   0 0 0 0 0
306   0 0 0 0 0
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307   0 0 0 0 0
308   0 0 0 0 0
309   0 0 0 0 0
310   0 0 0 0 0
311   0 0 0 0 0
312   0 0 0 0 0
313   0 0 0 0 0
314   0 0 0 0 0
315   0 0 0 0 0
316   0 0 0 0 0
317   0 0 0 0 0
318   0 0 0 0 0
319   0 0 0 0 0
320   0 0 0 0 0
321   0 0 0 0 0
322   0 0 0 0 0
323   0 0 0 0 0
324   0 0 0 0 0
325   0 0 0 0 0
326   0 0 0 0 0
327   0 0 0 0 0
328   0 0 0 0 0
329   0 0 0 0 0
330   0 0 0 0 0
331   0 0 0 0 0
332   0 0 0 0 0
333   0 0 0 0 0
334   0 0 0 0 0
335   0 0 0 0 0
336   0 0 0 0 0
337   0 0 0 0 0
338   0 0 0 0 0
339   0 0 0 0 0
340   0 0 0 0 0
341   0 0 0 0 0
342   0 0 0 0 0
343   0 0 0 0 0
344   0 0 0 0 0
345   0 0 0 0 0
346   0 0 0 0 0
347   0 0 0 0 0
348   0 0 0 0 0
349   0 0 0 0 0
350   0 0 0 0 0
351   0 0 0 0 0
352   0 0 0 0 0
353   0 0 0 0 0
354   0 0 0 0 0
355   0 0 0 0 0
356   0 0 0 0 0
357   0 0 0 0 0
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358   0 0 0 0 0
359   0 0 0 0 0
360   0 0 0 0 0
361   0 0 0 0 0
362   0 0 0 0 0
363   0 0 0 0 0
364   0 0 0 0 0
365   0 0 0 0 0
366   0 0 0 0 0
367   0 0 0 0 0
368   0 0 0 0 0
369   0 0 0 0 0
370   0 0 0 0 0
371   0 0 0 0 0
372   0 0 0 0 0
373   0 0 0 0 0
374   0 0 0 0 0
375   0 0 0 0 0
376   0 0 0 0 0
377   0 0 0 0 0
378   0 0 0 0 0
379   0 0 0 0 0
380   0 0 0 0 0
381   0 0 0 0 0
382   0 0 0 0 0
383   0 0 0 0 0
384   0 0 0 0 0
385   0 0 0 0 0
386   0 0 0 0 0
387   0 0 0 0 0
388   0 0 0 0 0
389   0 0 0 0 0
390   0 0 0 0 0
391   0 0 0 0 0
392   0 0 0 0 0
393   0 0 0 0 0
394   0 0 0 0 0
395   0 0 0 0 0
396   0 0 0 0 0
397   0 0 0 0 0
398   0 0 0 0 0
399   0 0 0 0 0
400   0 0 0 0 0
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1 200 DEL NISTA DANIELE 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.39.46 0.00.00 03.19
2 90 ORSI MARCO 1972 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.40.03 0.00.17 03.20
3 161 GESI ANDREA 1977 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.40.30 0.00.44 03.22
4 100 POLITI STEFANO 1969 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.41.12 0.01.26 03.26
5 101 RAZZUOLI LEONARDO 1983 ATLETICA MARIGNANA 0.41.17 0.01.31 03.26
6 169 PANTANI MICHELE 1972 ASD IL RIVELLINO 0.41.18 0.01.32 03.27
7 184 LAZZERI GIANMARCO 1965 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.41.26 0.01.40 03.27
8 37 BENDONI MARIO 1981 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.41.32 0.01.46 03.28
9 119 BARDARE' MARIANO 1972 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.41.56 0.02.10 03.30

10 34 PERETTI STEFANO 1967 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.42.05 0.02.19 03.30
11 156 RIA ROBERTO 1974 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.42.12 0.02.26 03.31
12 110 SUSINI DANIELE 1973 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.42.21 0.02.35 03.32
13 62 GIANNOTTI RICCARDO 1968 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.42.27 0.02.41 03.32
14 33 MARTINI MARCO 1974 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.42.31 0.02.45 03.33
15 126 BONINI MARIO 1966 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.42.37 0.02.51 03.33
16 152 ANACLERIO DARIO 1980 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.43.09 0.03.23 03.36
17 103 DA PRATO MICHELE 1977 ATLETICA CAMAIORE 0.43.11 0.03.25 03.36
18 168 GIBELLINI MAURO 1984 CS SAN ROCCHINO 0.43.16 0.03.30 03.36
19 190 MARINO MIMMO 1973 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.43.35 0.03.49 03.38
20 2 PIERSANTE ANDREA 1984 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.43.44 0.03.58 03.39
21 124 CAMPITELLI DAVIDE 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.43.48 0.04.02 03.39
22 104 BERNARDINI MARCELLO 1976 ATLETICA MARIGNANA 0.44.51 0.05.05 03.44
23 182 ESPOSITO GUIDO 1971 AVIS STIAVA 0.44.55 0.05.09 03.45
24 150 BARDI DANIELE 1971 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.44.57 0.05.11 03.45
25 17 CHISARI VINCENZO 1966 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.45.01 0.05.15 03.45
26 160 GUALTIERI ALESSANDRO 1970 0 0.45.04 0.05.18 03.45
27 113 BARTELLONI FRANCO 1965 TEAM STRACARRARA 0.45.58 0.06.12 03.50
28 1 PAPINI SIMONE 1970 UISP ZONA DEL CUOIO 0.46.23 0.06.37 03.52
29 16 RAGGIO ANDREA 1968 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.46.28 0.06.42 03.52
30 22 SCOPELLITI SANTO 1975 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.46.36 0.06.50 03.53
31 143 IANNAZZONE CLAUDIO 1972 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.46.42 0.06.56 03.53
32 151 DILIBERTO MARCO 1965 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.46.43 0.06.57 03.54
33 146 COGILLI PAOLO 1972 LUCCA MARATHON 0.46.55 0.07.09 03.55
34 35 DECARIA EMANUELE 1975 SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA 0.47.03 0.07.17 03.55
35 194 BRUNETTI ALESSIO 1972 MONTEMURLO 0.47.05 0.07.19 03.55
36 165 BERTAGNI NICOLO' 1995 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.47.07 0.07.21 03.56
37 139 PINTORI FRANCESCO 1970 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.47.09 0.07.23 03.56
38 135 BIANCHI ANTONIO 1979 ESCAPE TUSCANY TRIATHLON 0.47.11 0.07.25 03.56
39 174 SCIACOL RICCARDO 1968 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.47.46 0.08.00 03.59
40 94 BERNARDINI STEFANO 1971 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.47.54 0.08.08 03.59
41 181 VCIVITA FULVIO 1966 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.48.02 0.08.17 04.00
42 63 MESCHI MARCO 1973 VIRTUS LUCCA 0.48.03 0.08.17 04.00
43 8 PRUDENZIATI ERMES 1970 INDIVIDUALE 0.48.36 0.08.50 04.03
44 21 RONCONE ALESSANDRO 1987 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.48.41 0.08.55 04.03
45 23 ZANFORLIN LUCA 1970 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.48.41 0.08.55 04.03
46 46 TORRE LICIO 1968 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.48.43 0.08.57 04.04
47 41 NARDELLA ANTONIO 1982 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.49 0.09.03 04.04
48 96 GIOVANNETTI RICCARDO 1972 VIRTUS LUCCA 0.49.03 0.09.17 04.05
49 114 NANNIZZI ANDREA 1986 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.49.05 0.09.19 04.05
50 31 PACCHINI FABIO 1984 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.49.16 0.09.30 04.06
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51 153 GUIDI DANIELE 1965 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.50.11 0.10.25 04.11
52 166 BALDI ALESSANDRO 1995 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.50.17 0.10.31 04.11
53 11 CAPECCHI MAURIZIO 1976 GS MARCIATORI ANTRACCOLI 0.50.27 0.10.41 04.12
54 187 BARONCINI RICCARDO 1966 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.29 0.10.43 04.12
55 95 FRANCESCHINI SIMONE 1971 0 0.50.38 0.10.52 04.13
56 167 BARBAGLI LUCA 1974 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.50.41 0.10.55 04.13
57 102 CITI MATTEO 1980 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.50.45 0.10.59 04.14
58 88 ROSSI MARCO 1985 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.50.57 0.11.11 04.15
59 20 ESPOSITO ROBERTO 1967 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.51.03 0.11.17 04.15
60 106 TENERANI GIANLUCA 1982 UISP MARINA CARRARA 0.51.06 0.11.21 04.16
61 64 MAFFEI SAMUELE 1996 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 0.51.19 0.11.33 04.17
62 105 CATTANI DANIELE 1976 INDIVIDUALE 0.51.27 0.11.41 04.17
63 186 CASINI LEANDRO 1971 ANTRACCOLI 0.51.36 0.11.50 04.18
64 148 VALLARI MASSIMO 1967 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 0.51.39 0.11.53 04.18
65 142 MANNINI SIMONE 1970 ATLETICA MASSAROSA 0.51.41 0.11.55 04.18
66 141 BECONCINI FRANCESCO 1978 CENTRO HELIOS 0.51.45 0.11.59 04.19
67 48 BATTIMELLI MASSIMILIANO 1972 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.51.46 0.12.00 04.19
68 107 PISANI CARLO 1970 INDIVIDUALE 0.51.48 0.12.02 04.19
69 127 QUAGLIERINI FABIO 1967 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.51.56 0.12.10 04.20
70 92 BARSI ALFREDO 1982 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.52.04 0.12.18 04.20
71 4 ESPOSITO LUIGI 1968 TRIONFO LIGURE 0.52.11 0.12.25 04.21
72 83 FERRARI GIANNI 1966 0 0.52.21 0.12.35 04.22
73 154 TOSI VINCENZO 1994 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.52.26 0.12.40 04.22
74 164 FRASSI FILIPPO 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 0.52.28 0.12.42 04.22
75 61 VOLIANI STEFANO 1973 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.52.34 0.12.48 04.23
76 30 LORENZETTI GABRIELE 1973 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.52.39 0.12.53 04.23
77 81 ZACCHIA MASSIMILIANO 1970 PODISTICA OSPEDALIERI PISA 0.52.44 0.12.58 04.24
78 176 MORELLI FABRIZIO 1970 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.52.45 0.12.59 04.24
79 5 RICHETTA VINCENZO ANTONIO 1973 AVIS STIAVA 0.52.51 0.13.05 04.24
80 82 SABETTA LUIGI 1974 TEAM FOLGORE 0.52.59 0.13.13 04.25
81 185 SPADONI FRANCESCO 1971 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.15 0.13.29 04.26
82 188 BIANCHINI CARLO 1965 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.22 0.13.36 04.27
83 87 MASTROSIMONE GABRIELE 1975 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.53.26 0.13.40 04.27
84 183 FULCERI ALESSANDRO 1975 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.53.27 0.13.41 04.27
85 128 SARGENTI GIUSEPPE 1968 INDIVIDUALE 0.53.49 0.14.03 04.29
86 49 BELLINI MARCO 1965 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.53.52 0.14.06 04.29
87 28 CESARI GIANANDREA 1971 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.54.18 0.14.32 04.31
88 36 MORELLI MASSIMILIANO 1967 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.54.57 0.15.11 04.35
89 86 TONINI GIAMPAOLO 1968 GOLFO DEI POETI 0.54.59 0.15.13 04.35
90 93 GUZZINI ALESSANDRO 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.05 0.15.19 04.35
91 140 TOGNARELLI MASSIMO 1974 GS ORECCHIELLA GARFAGNANA 0.55.08 0.15.22 04.36
92 117 TRGGI GIOVANNI 1969 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.19 0.15.33 04.37
93 132 MASSAGLI MARCO 1967 INDIVIDUALE 0.55.44 0.15.58 04.39
94 147 CARTA GABRIELE 1968 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.39 0.16.53 04.43
95 155 COGILLI ANTONELLO 1970 LUCCA MARATHON 0.56.47 0.17.01 04.44
96 149 PANCIONI FABIO 1976 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.58 0.17.12 04.45
97 118 GRILLO GENNARO 1973 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.57.05 0.17.19 04.45
98 25 PIERINI DANIELE 1968 C.S. ATLETICA VALDINIEVOLE RIONE EMPOLESE 0.57.41 0.17.56 04.48
99 24 CAMPIGLIA MASSIMILIANO 1969 C.S. ATLETICA VALDINIEVOLE RIONE EMPOLESE 0.57.44 0.17.58 04.49

100 43 BONUCCHI LUCA 1971 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 0.57.49 0.18.03 04.49
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101 58 PESARO GUIDO 1973 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.58.00 0.18.14 04.50
102 12 CIGOLOTTI MARCO 1965 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.58.46 0.19.00 04.54
103 196 SBRANA STEFANO 1967 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.58.49 0.19.03 04.54
104 19 BERRUTI AGOSTINO 1966 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.58.56 0.19.10 04.55
105 13 PALLOTTI ALESSANDRO 1974 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.59.01 0.19.15 04.55
106 76 BONETTI GIACOMO 1978 INDIVIDUALE 0.59.50 0.20.04 04.59
107 79 DEL GROSSO MARTIN 1976 CSI 1.00.07 0.20.21 05.01
108 121 GAMBOGI MARCO 1965 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.00.39 0.20.53 05.03
109 157 BENEDETTI RICCARDO 1968 INDIVIDUALE 1.00.42 0.20.56 05.04
110 38 BORGIOLI MASSIMO 1968 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 1.00.46 0.21.00 05.04
111 67 QUATTRONE GIANMARIA 1970 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.52 0.22.06 05.09
112 131 ORLANDI MICHELE 1971 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.53 0.22.07 05.09
113 129 TESSANDORI NICOLA 1971 INDIVIDUALE 1.01.55 0.22.09 05.10
114 175 GIGLIO PAOLO 1966 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.02.16 0.22.30 05.11
115 192 DELL'AMICO ROBERTO 1965 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.03.21 0.23.35 05.17
116 73 BICICCHI DANIELE 1973 INDIVIDUALE 1.03.44 0.23.58 05.19
117 111 POLI LUCA 1969 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 1.04.45 0.24.59 05.24
118 70 TOFANELLI DAVID PALMIRO 1969 AVIS STIAVA 1.07.36 0.27.50 05.38
119 97 FIORINI EDOARDO 1967 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 1.08.14 0.28.28 05.41
120 74 MATTEUCCI MAURO 1968 AVIS STIAVA 1.16.09 0.36.23 06.21
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1 145 MAURI PAOLO 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.46.13 0.00.00 03.51
2 42 NARDELLA CIRO 1960 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.47.35 0.01.23 03.58
3 125 MAURO SALVATORE 1960 INDIVIDUALE 0.47.57 0.01.45 04.00
4 72 PARIGINI ANDREA 1960 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.48.12 0.01.59 04.01
5 75 BARONI ADOLFO 1964 VERSILIA SPORT 0.48.46 0.02.34 04.04
6 7 MATTEONI MARCO 1962 ATLETICA PORCARI 0.49.18 0.03.05 04.07
7 77 BELLETTI FABIO 1960 GP PARCO ALPI APUANE 0.49.40 0.03.27 04.08
8 120 BARTOLOZZI STEFANO 1960 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.15 0.04.03 04.11
9 163 MONTESANO ALESSANDRO 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.50.42 0.04.29 04.14

10 99 D'ERCOLE RICCARDO 1964 HAPPY RUNNER CLUB 0.51.21 0.05.08 04.17
11 60 RUGGIERO MARCO 1964 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.51.26 0.05.13 04.17
12 115 MUTTI MARIO 1964 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.51.29 0.05.16 04.17
13 138 CAVAZZUTI FABIO 1964 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.53.24 0.07.11 04.27
14 84 BERNARDINI CLAUDIO 1961 AVIS STIAVA 0.54.17 0.08.04 04.31
15 59 REPETTI FRANCESCO 1964 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.55.46 0.09.33 04.39
16 130 SANZI PIERLUIGI 1963 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.20 0.11.08 04.47
17 170 BARDI FABIO 1962 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.57.23 0.11.11 04.47
18 179 MASCIA GERARDO 1960 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.59.46 0.13.34 04.59
19 109 MARTELLI STEFANO 1961 SCUDERIA LATINI 0.59.53 0.13.40 04.59
20 158 NANNETTI MAURO 1964 ATLETICA VALDARNO 1.00.04 0.13.51 05.00
21 191 FRIGERI ALBERTO 1960 AMICI MARCIA MASSAROSA 1.01.42 0.15.29 05.08
22 133 D'ULIVO GIUSTO 1960 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.09.58 0.23.46 05.50
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1 39 CASAGNI ROBERTO 1959 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.47.19 0.00.00 03.57
2 112 LIMONE CLAUDIO 1956 LA GALLA PONTEDERA ATLETICA 0.49.01 0.01.43 04.05
3 172 PESCAGLINI RICCARDO 1957 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.50.36 0.03.17 04.13
4 55 FERRETTI VALTER 1956 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.53.45 0.06.26 04.29
5 122 GIANNINI RICCARDO 1955 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.54.03 0.06.44 04.30
6 137 MOSCATELLI ENRICO 1957 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.54.21 0.07.03 04.32
7 159 MELANI CLAUDIO 1955 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.06 0.09.48 04.46
8 180 BUSELLI CLAUDIO 1959 C.A.PIOMBINO 0.57.28 0.10.09 04.47
9 91 MASONI STEFANO 1958 INDIVIDUALE 0.59.57 0.12.38 05.00

10 89 FANUCCHI STEFANO 1958 INDIVIDUALE 1.00.10 0.12.51 05.01
11 136 CARTA IGNAZIO 1959 POLIZIA PENITENZ. 1.00.15 0.12.56 05.01
12 14 BILANCERI ALBERTO 1957 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 1.04.46 0.17.27 05.24
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1 178 DIAMANTI GIUSEPPE 1951 UISP MARINA CARRARA 0.46.05 0.00.00 03.50
2 29 FIGARA MAURIZIO 1954 SEMPRE DI CORSA TEAM TESTI 0.50.05 0.04.01 04.10
3 51 CAMBI FABRIZIO 1952 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.50.44 0.04.39 04.14
4 50 BIASCI GIORGIO 1952 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.52.09 0.06.04 04.21
5 80 D'ALVANO MICHELE 1953 LA VERRU'A 0.53.53 0.07.49 04.29
6 54 DUGINI LUCIANO 1954 PODISTI LIVORNESI 0.55.57 0.09.52 04.40
7 71 MANSUINO MARIO 1954 LA NAVE 0.56.32 0.10.27 04.43
8 197 MELISI ANTONIO 1953 LE SBARRE 0.56.50 0.10.45 04.44
9 40 DE MASI CARMINE 1952 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 1.00.45 0.14.40 05.04

10 116 PIERULIVO ADRIANO 1953 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.03.35 0.17.30 05.18
11 171 DIARIA PIERLUIGI 1950 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.04.13 0.18.08 05.21
12 45 GHERARDI STEFANO 1954 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.06.45 0.20.40 05.34
13 69 RAVERA ADRIANO 1951 GOLFO DEI POETI 1.11.28 0.25.23 05.57
14 44 ELEMENTI MAURIZIO 1951 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.14.16 0.28.12 06.11
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1 85 CHERUBINI RINALDO 1948 ATLETICA MASSA CARRARA 0.55.55 0.00.00 04.40
2 123 VIOLANTE DOMENICO 1948 ATLETICA PIETRASANTA VERSILIA 0.57.40 0.01.45 04.48
3 134 SORO GRAZIETTO 1946 ATLETICA VALDARNO 0.58.44 0.02.49 04.54
4 47 PELLETTI ROBERTO 1949 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.00.33 0.04.38 05.03
5 10 PANTERA ANTONIO 1947 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.07.01 0.11.06 05.35
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1 15 SALVADORI SIRIO 1944 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.54.19 0.00.00 04.32
2 98 BARTOLINI SERGIO 1944 STCTT 0.58.02 0.03.42 04.50
3 52 CONTI RODOLFO 1938 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.12 0.07.53 05.11
4 53 D'AMBRA ROBERTO 1943 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.10.13 0.15.53 05.51
5 162 BIAGIONI GIORGIO 1937 MARCIATORI BARGA 1.11.09 0.16.50 05.56
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1 228 FABBRO RACHELE 1974 GS LAMMARI 0.45.34 0.00.00 03.48
2 230 NERI CRISTINA 1966 GS LAMMARI 0.46.26 0.00.52 03.52
3 263 RUFFINI SONIA 1992 ATLETICA LIVORNO 0.47.45 0.02.11 03.59
4 217 GHIARDI CATIA 1965 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.01 0.02.27 04.00
5 262 BARSOTTI FEDERICA 1969 INDIVIDUALE 0.48.44 0.03.10 04.04
6 218 RAMAZZOTTI ILARIA 1977 A.S.D. MONTEMURLO 0.48.55 0.03.21 04.05
7 249 PARDINI LAURA 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.49.10 0.03.36 04.06
8 227 CIABATTI ODETTE 1967 GS LAMMARI 0.49.39 0.04.04 04.08
9 214 SECCI GIANFRANCA 1973 CROCE D'ORO MONTALE 0.50.01 0.04.27 04.10

10 207 NACCI IRENE 1979 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 0.53.40 0.08.06 04.28
11 256 MARCHI MONICA 1977 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.14 0.09.40 04.36
12 252 CRISTIANI FLAVIA 1969 LUCCA MARATHON 0.55.27 0.09.53 04.37
13 177 GIACOBBE ALESSANDRA 1972 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.29 0.09.55 04.37
14 251 PETRONI MIMI 1973 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.01 0.10.27 04.40
15 231 PERRONE CRISTINA 1965 GS LAMMARI 0.56.09 0.10.35 04.41
16 261 CAPPADONA ALESSANDRA 1972 G.S.ORECCHIELLA 0.56.15 0.10.41 04.41
17 232 ROSSI SERENA 1976 VERSILIA SPORT 0.56.34 0.11.00 04.43
18 248 GOMEZ VIANA 1978 INDIVIDUALE 0.56.44 0.11.10 04.44
19 234 SPAZZAFUMO ELISA 1995 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 0.57.00 0.11.26 04.45
20 203 FROSALI VALENTINA 1977 GS IL FIORINO 0.57.02 0.11.28 04.45
21 239 ROMANI MAURA 1965 INDIVIDUALE 0.57.08 0.11.34 04.46
22 210 CHILA' TERESA 1984 ENTELLA RUNNING 0.57.42 0.12.08 04.49
23 253 ROCCHI DANIELA 1972 INDIVIDUALE 0.58.06 0.12.32 04.51
24 243 GUIDA VALENTINA 1986 AVIS STIAVA 0.58.17 0.12.43 04.51
25 266 MARANGON SABRINA 1975 AVIS STIAVA 0.58.58 0.13.24 04.55
26 202 CIOLLI GIULIA 1984 GS IL FIORINO 0.59.09 0.13.35 04.56
27 250 LUBRANO STEFANIA 1968 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.59.22 0.13.48 04.57
28 246 PARENTI DANIELA 1968 RUNNING EVOLUTION 0.59.49 0.14.15 04.59
29 255 DEMI MAILA 1965 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.59.51 0.14.17 04.59
30 254 LOMBARDI ROBERTA 1966 ATLETICA VALDARNO 1.00.12 0.14.38 05.01
31 208 MOLESTI ELENA 1976 A.P.S. GLI AMICI PISA 1.00.19 0.14.45 05.02
32 236 DEL CHIARO ANGELA 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.00.30 0.14.56 05.03
33 225 FIORENTINI LAURA 1974 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.01.02 0.15.28 05.05
34 258 BARTOLOMEI ALESSANDRA 1980 AVIS STIAVA 1.01.23 0.15.49 05.07
35 257 BALDUINI SERENA 1969 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 1.01.24 0.15.50 05.07
36 212 INGENITO ANTONELLA 1970 ENTELLA RUNNING 1.01.37 0.16.03 05.08
37 233 BALDI ALESSIA 1998 C.G.C. VIAREGGIO 1.01.39 0.16.05 05.08
38 237 GRAZIANI LAURA 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.02.10 0.16.36 05.11
39 235 CHIRONI ARIANNA LARA 1973 VERSILIA SPORT 1.02.13 0.16.39 05.11
40 224 D'AMATO ELISA 1982 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.21 0.16.47 05.12
41 211 FOGGIANO YLENIA 1974 ENTELLA RUNNING 1.04.41 0.19.07 05.23
42 204 FEI MICHELA 1970 INDIVIDUALE 1.05.09 0.19.35 05.26
43 209 PARDINI FEDERICA 1976 AVIS STIAVA 1.05.31 0.19.57 05.28
44 220 ORI LAURA 1982 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.06.58 0.21.24 05.35
45 244 BROSSA PAOLA 1966 INDIVIDUALE 1.07.34 0.22.00 05.38
46 245 SALVI ELENA 1966 FLYING WOMEN 1.07.42 0.22.08 05.39
47 264 GIROGI MANUELA 1973 MARATONETI TIGULLIO 1.08.37 0.23.03 05.43
48 260 CODA LOREDANA 1969 ASD CAT SPORT 1.13.35 0.28.01 06.08
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1 247 BERNARDINI SIMONETTA 1964 LIVORNO TEAM RUNNING 0.55.40 0.00.00 04.38
2 240 DELLA MAGGIORE SIMONETTA 1963 AVIS STIAVA 0.57.10 0.01.31 04.46
3 226 SEMERARO CARLA 1960 PODISTI LIVORNESI 1.02.23 0.06.44 05.12
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1 259 ISOLANIO MANUELA 1958 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.58.13 0.00.00 04.51
2 242 SCOLORATO CATERINA 1957 GOLFO DEI POETI 1.16.04 0.17.51 06.20
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1 222 GEPPETTI SONIA 1953 TEAM CELLFOOD 0.58.50 0.00.00 04.54
2 221 BALLERI MARIA GRAZIA 1950 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.01.22 0.02.32 05.07
3 213 BALDACCI BARBARA 1952 MARCIATORI BARGA 1.03.40 0.04.50 05.18
4 265 GRONCHI BRUNA 1953 GP ROSSINI 1.10.55 0.12.04 05.55
5 219 EVANGELISTI VERMILIA 1950 RUNNERS MARATONETI BERZANTINA 1.14.18 0.15.28 06.11
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1 206 PEZZICA RITA 1948 TEAM STRACARRARA 1.02.27 0.00.00 05.12
2 238 MELES IMBENIA 1945 SILVANO FEDI PISTOIA 1.04.39 0.02.12 05.23
3 223 PELLETTI ROSALBA 1945 TEAM CELLFOOD 1.23.45 0.21.18 06.59
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